
附件1

2025年乐平市高中阶段学校招生计划

一、普通高中类

	学校名称
	重点高中
	一般高中
	各校

总数

	
	统招
	均衡
	第一

批次
	其他
	自主招生
	

	乐平中学
	443
	1032
	
	
	
	1475

	乐平三中
	425
	990
	
	
	
	1415

	乐平一中
	
	
	440
	1020
	50
	1510

	乐平四中
	
	
	220
	805
	
	1025

	乐平十中
	
	
	372
	1033
	50
	1455

	洪马中学
	
	
	100
	690
	
	790

	景德镇

百盛中学
	
	
	50
	345
	
	395

	全市合计
	868
	2022
	1182
	3893
	100
	8065


二、中职类
	学校名称
	计划数
	学校名称
	计划数
	学校名称
	计划数

	乐平中等

专业学校
	1450
	景德镇传统文化职业学校
	100
	景德镇市乐丰平高级职业学校
	400

	全市合计
	1950




